SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Reengrossed House Bill No. 604 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
- Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 1, line 3, change "tax
- 4 <u>attorney</u>" to "<u>"tax attorney"</u>"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No.1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
- Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 1, line 6, following "(2)"
- 8 change "Possesses either" to "Either possesses"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
- Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 1, line 11, change "IRC
- 12 <u>Section 41</u>" to "<u>Section 41 of the Internal Revenue Code</u>"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and
- 15 Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 5, 2015, on page 1, line 12, following "(5)"
- 16 change "Capable" to "Is capable"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 21, following "term" change "certified public accountant" to ""certified
- 19 public accountant""
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 3, line 1, following "(5)" change "Capable" to "Is capable"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 1, following "(e)" change "Capable" to "Is capable"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 17, line 24, following "the" and before "accountant" insert "certified public"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 17, line 25, following "shall" and before "upon" change "only be certified" to "be
- 28 certified only"